Received by the Regents
February 15, 2024

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2023 through December 15, 2023
Background:
This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.............ccoeuininl. $ 5,633,960.00
b. Construction.................... $ 0.00
Total....................... $ 5,633,960.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

aa ¢l

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

February 2024
Attachment
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PO #

3007686787

Contract #

5500031542

5500031118

5500027406

5500031535

5500020354

5500031136

5500029993

5500030520

5500031295

5500031612

5500026837

5500024586

5500030302

5500031342

5500031606

Supplier

ASRAB GOODS WHOLESALERS LLC

Supplier

LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC

SIMPSON SCARBOROUGH LLC

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC

NORTHFIELDS HUMAN SERVICES

BRIDGE INTERACTIVE INC

MOUNTAIN PASS SOLUTIONS

IMPACT3LEADERSHIP

PARAGON SEMINARS INC

POST PRODUCTION SERVICES INC

YOUSEF MUNAYYER

CAPTION FIRST INCORPORATED

CDWLLC

WALKER LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

PARCHMENT LLC

AGB SEARCH LLC

Regents Report on Non-Competitive

Purchases

$50,000 and over from Single Sources,
September 16, 2023 - December 15, 2023

Transaction Type

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Transaction Type

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Executive Search

U-M Department

Medical Department

U-M Department

Office of the Vice President for Research

Vice President of Communications

University of Michigan Health

School of Nursing

Facilities & Operations - Campus
Sustainability

Shared Services Center

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice
President for Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice
President for Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice
President for Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice
President for Academic Affairs
College of Engineering

University of Michigan Health

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice

President for Academic Affairs

VP Enroliment Management

Office of the Chancellor - Flint

Fund Source

ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

PO Amount

$ 631,388

Contract Amount

$ 750,000
$ 450,000
$ 279,048
$ 250,785
$ 230,000
$ 225,708
$ 225,000
$ 225,000
$ 223,660
$ 210,000
$ 165,000
$ 150,480
$ 150,000
$ 141,863

$ 140,250



5500030758

5500031030

5500031756

5500031832

5500032210

5500031078

5500030903

5500031209

5500031962

5500020074

5500030120

5500031816

5500030300

5500030925

5500031493

5500031015

KONG AND PARK USA INC

HEIDRICK & STRUGGLES INC

GE PRECISION HEALTHCARE LLC

JAMES EDWARD TOBIN

WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY INC

STEADY PLATFORM INC

JVM CONSULTING LLC

JERRY COLEMAN

HENNES COMMUNICATIONS LLC

SILICONCHIPS SERVICES LTD

DAWN WELESKI LLC

DILLING GROUP INC

M+D MIMARLIK

CHARLOTTE MYERS

SYNOPTIC OFFICE LIMITED COMPANY

THREE BIRCHES LLC

General Services Agreement

Executive Search

Product Purchase Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

University Library

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice

President for Academic Affairs

University of Michigan Health

Vice President of Communications

Alumni Association

Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy

School of Nursing

College of Engineering

School of Information

University Library

University of Michigan Dearborn - Student

Affairs

Office of the Vice President for Research

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Vice President for Development

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice
President for Academic Affairs

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

129,600

103,880

97,980

97,500

88,618

83,800

75,000

70,000

66,000

60,000

60,000

53,000

50,400

50,000

50,000

50,000

5,633,960





