THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject:Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from
Single Sources, September 16, 2023 through December 15, 2023

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General\$	5,633,960.00
b. Construction\$	0.00
Total\$	5,633,960.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Son S G

Geoffrey S. Chatas Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

February 2024 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$50,000 and over from Single Sources, September 16, 2023 - December 15, 2023

PO #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO Ar	mount
3007686787	ASRAB GOODS WHOLESALERS LLC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Medical Department	ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	631,388
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Contra	act Amount
5500031542	LEMPIA SUMMERFIELD KATZ LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$	750,000
5500031118	SIMPSON SCARBOROUGH LLC	General Services Agreement	Vice President of Communications	Various	\$	450,000
5500027406	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC	Software Agreement	University of Michigan Health	Various	\$	279,048
5500031535	NORTHFIELDS HUMAN SERVICES	General Services Agreement	School of Nursing	Various	\$	250,785
5500020354	BRIDGE INTERACTIVE INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Facilities & Operations - Campus Sustainability	Various	\$	230,000
5500031136	MOUNTAIN PASS SOLUTIONS	Software Agreement	Shared Services Center	Various	\$	225,708
5500029993	IMPACT3LEADERSHIP	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$	225,000
5500030520	PARAGON SEMINARS INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$	225,000
5500031295	POST PRODUCTION SERVICES INC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$	223,660
5500031612	YOUSEF MUNAYYER	Personal Services Contract	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$	210,000
5500026837	CAPTION FIRST INCORPORATED	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$	165,000
5500024586	CDW LLC	Software Agreement	University of Michigan Health	Various	\$	150,480
5500030302	WALKER LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$	150,000
5500031342	PARCHMENT LLC	Software Agreement	VP Enrollment Management	Various	\$	141,863
5500031606	AGB SEARCH LLC	Executive Search	Office of the Chancellor - Flint	Various	\$	140,250

5500030758	KONG AND PARK USA INC	General Services Agreement	University Library	Various	\$ 129,600
5500031030	HEIDRICK & STRUGGLES INC	Executive Search	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 103,880
5500031756	GE PRECISION HEALTHCARE LLC	Product Purchase Agreement	University of Michigan Health	Various	\$ 97,980
5500031832	JAMES EDWARD TOBIN	Consulting Services Agreement	Vice President of Communications	Various	\$ 97,500
5500032210	WALSWORTH PUBLISHING COMPANY INC	General Services Agreement	Alumni Association	Various	\$ 88,618
5500031078	STEADY PLATFORM INC	General Services Agreement	Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy	Various	\$ 83,800
5500030903	JVM CONSULTING LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	School of Nursing	Various	\$ 75,000
5500031209	JERRY COLEMAN	Personal Services Contract	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 70,000
5500031962	HENNES COMMUNICATIONS LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Information	Various	\$ 66,000
5500020074	SILICONCHIPS SERVICES LTD	General Services Agreement	University Library	Various	\$ 60,000
5500030120	DAWN WELESKI LLC	Personal Services Contract	University of Michigan Dearborn - Student Affairs	Various	\$ 60,000
5500031816	DILLING GROUP INC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 53,000
5500030300	M+D MIMARLIK	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 50,400
5500030925	CHARLOTTE MYERS	Personal Services Contract	Vice President for Development	Various	\$ 50,000
5500031493	SYNOPTIC OFFICE LIMITED COMPANY	General Services Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 50,000
5500031015	THREE BIRCHES LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 50,000
					\$ 5,633,960